

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-2	084	Version:	2	Name:	Measure N Commission - 2021-2022 Modification - Ralph J. Bunche Acade		
Туре:	Аррі	Appropriation			Status:	Passed		
File created:	8/30	/2021			In control:	Board of Education		
On agenda:	10/2	7/2021			Final action:	10/27/2021		
Enactment date:	10/2	7/2021			Enactment #:	21-1744		
Title:	Adoption by Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Measure N Commission, of a 2021- 2022 budget modification request from Ralph J. Bunche Academy transferring \$20,000.00, from two different strategic actions; Teacher Salaries Stipends \$10,000.00 and Teacher Salaries Stipends \$10,000.00 (no impact -both strategic actions will occur, but they'll be paid using a different funding source) to Consultant Contracts, for a new total of \$20,000.00, as stated in the justification section of the New or Revised Strategic Action Section of the Budget Modification Form.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	Attachments: 1. 21-2084 Measure N Commission - 2021-2022 Budget Modification - Ralph J. Bunche Academy							
Contact:								
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	tion	Result	
10/27/2021	2	Board of	Education		A	dopted on the General Consent Report	Pass	

10/27/2021	2	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass
9/7/2021	1	Measure N - College and Career Readiness Commission	Adopted	Pass

Adoption by Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Measure N Commission, of a 2021-2022 budget modification request from Ralph J. Bunche Academy transferring \$20,000.00, from two different strategic actions; Teacher Salaries Stipends \$10,000.00 and Teacher Salaries Stipends \$10,000.00 (no impact -both strategic actions will occur, but they'll be paid using a different funding source) to Consultant Contracts, for a new total of \$20,000.00, as stated in the justification section of the New or Revised Strategic Action Section of the Budget Modification Form.